Resolution allocating funds for property appraisal in TID 12.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Common Council of the City of La Crosse approved the Riverside North La Crosse Charrette Master Plan Report in 2014; and

WHEREAS, a 2015 priority project is property acquisition to gain access from Copeland Avenue and therefore, a property appraisal is needed;

WHEREAS, staff completed an extensive search for commercial property appraisers, obtained resumes and quotes from said appraisers;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the expenditure of TID 12 funds not to exceed \$6500 to obtain a property appraisal to gain access to the Riverside North site from Copeland Avenue.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Planning & Development, the Director of Public Works, Mayor, City Clerk and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 9, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin